Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE0000175
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
That the Frequency Converter

Schneider–Electric India
187/3 & 188/3, Jigani Village, Jigani Hobli
Bangalore
India
Product description
Altivar 630/650. Variable speed controller for asynchronous motor. Constant torque applications.
Technical data for 200 -240 V supply:
Type designation
Mains supply
          (V)
Number of
phases
Motor power output
(kW)
ATV630U07M3* 200 – 240 3 0,75
ATV630U15M3* 200 – 240 3 1,5
ATV630U22M3* 200 – 240 3 2,2
ATV630U30M3* 200 – 240 3 3,0
ATV630U40M3* 200 – 240 3 4,0
ATV630U55M3* 200 – 240 3 5,5
ATV630U75M3* 200 – 240 3 7,5
ATV630D11M3* 200 – 240 3 11
ATV630D15M3* 200 – 240 3 15
ATV630D18M3* 200 – 240 3 18,5
ATV630D22M3* 200 – 240 3 22
ATV630D30M3* 200 – 240 3 30
ATV630D37M3* 200 – 240 3 37
ATV630D45M3* 200 – 240 3 45
ATV630D55M3* 200 – 240 3 55
ATV630D75M3* 200 – 240 3 75
Technical data for 380 - 480 V supply:
Type designation
Mains supply
(V)
Number of
phases
Motor power output
(kW)
ATV630U07N4* 380 – 480 3 0,75
ATV630U15N4* 380 – 480 3 1,5
ATV630U22N4* 380 – 480 3 2,2
ATV630U30N4* 380 – 480 3 3,0
ATV630U40N4* 380 – 480 3 4,0
ATV630U55N4* 380 – 480 3 5,5
ATV630U75N4* 380 – 480 3 7,5
ATV630D11N4* 380 – 480 3 11
ATV630D15N4* 380 – 480 3 15
ATV630D18N4* 380 – 480 3 18,5
ATV630D22N4* 380 – 480 3 22
ATV630D30N4* 380 – 480 3 30
ATV630D37N4* 380 – 480 3 37
ATV630D45N4* 380 – 480 3 45
ATV630D55N4* 380 – 480 3 55
ATV630D75N4* 380 – 480 3 75
ATV630D90N4* 380 – 480 3 90
Job Id: 262.1-019346-4
Certificate No: TAE0000175
Revision No:  3
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 3 of 5
Type designation
Mains supply
(V)
Number of
phases
Motor power output
(kW)
ATV630C11N4* 380 – 480 3 110
ATV630C13N4* 380 – 480 3 132
ATV630C16N4* 380 – 480 3 160
ATV630C22N4*)**) 380 – 480 3 220
ATV630C25N4*)**) 380 – 480 3 250
ATV630C31N4*)**) 380 – 480 3 315
Technical data for 380 - 480 V, IP55 supply:
Type designation
Mains supply
(V)
Number of
phases
Motor power output
(kW)
ATV650U07N4* 380 – 480 3 0,75
ATV650U15N4* 380 – 480 3 1,5
ATV650U22N4* 380 – 480 3 2,2
ATV650U30N4* 380 – 480 3 3,0
ATV650U40N4* 380 – 480 3 4,0
ATV650U55N4* 380 – 480 3 5,5
ATV650U75N4* 380 – 480 3 7,5
ATV650D11N4* 380 – 480 3 11
ATV650D15N4* 380 – 480 3 15
ATV650D18N4* 380 – 480 3 18,5
ATV650D22N4* 380 – 480 3 22
ATV650D30N4* 380 – 480 3 30
ATV650D37N4* 380 – 480 3 37
ATV650D45N4* 380 – 480 3 45
ATV650D55N4* 380 – 480 3 55
ATV650D75N4* 380 – 480 3 75
ATV650D90N4* 380 – 480 3 90
    Technical data for 575 - 690 V supply:
Type designation
Mains supply
(V)
Number of
phases
Motor power output
(kW)
ATV630U22Y6* 575 - 690 3 2,2
ATV630U30Y6* 575 - 690 3 3,0
ATV630U40Y6* 575 - 690 3 4,0
ATV630U55Y6* 575 - 690 3 5,5
ATV630U75Y6* 575 - 690 3 7,5
ATV630D11Y6* 575 - 690 3 11
ATV630D15Y6* 575 - 690 3 15
ATV630D18Y6* 575 - 690 3 18,5
ATV630D22Y6* 575 - 690 3 22
ATV630D30Y6* 575 - 690 3 30
ATV630D37Y6* 575 - 690 3 37
ATV630D45Y6* 575 - 690 3 45
ATV630D55Y6* 575 - 690 3 55
ATV630D75Y6* 575 - 690 3 75
ATV630D90Y6* 575 - 690 3 90
*  May be followed by 1 to 3 additional digits for optional identification.
**See Application / limitation
Job Id: 262.1-019346-4
Certificate No: TAE0000175